
LPC Student Experiences Survey (Spring 2022) Detailed Results

Q10. How would you prefer to take your classes in Fall 2022?

Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct

Overall 25 7% 326 93% 52 16% 56 17% 77 24% 43 13% 98 30% 351 100%

Gender

Woman 14 6% 214 94% 27 13% 31 14% 54 25% 29 14% 73 34% 228 100%
Man 4 4% 88 96% 17 19% 23 26% 18 20% 9 10% 21 24% 92 100%
Other, Non‐binary, Transgender 2 17% 10 83% 4 40% 2 20% 2 20% 2 20% 0% 12 100%

Race‐Ethnicity

Asian / Asian American 8 7% 100 93% 16 16% 15 15% 24 24% 11 11% 34 34% 108 100%
Black or African American* 1 6% 16 94% 0% 3 19% 4 25% 1 6% 8 50% 17 100%
Latino / Hispanic 2 2% 97 98% 13 13% 20 21% 24 25% 10 10% 30 31% 99 100%
Middle Eastern/ North African* 0 0% 16 100% 2 13% 2 13% 7 44% 1 6% 4 25% 16 100%
White / European American 11 10% 98 90% 18 18% 19 19% 16 16% 18 18% 27 28% 109 100%

Age Group

24 or younger 17 7% 217 93% 35 16% 49 23% 54 25% 30 14% 49 23% 234 100%
25 or older 4 4% 101 96% 17 17% 7 7% 20 20% 11 11% 46 46% 105 100%

Student with a disability 5 12% 38 88% 8 21% 3 8% 10 26% 10 26% 7 18% 43 100%

Financial aid recipient 6 5% 115 95% 15 13% 16 14% 30 26% 15 13% 39 34% 121 100%

Of those who plan to enroll in Fall 2022

Plan to 

Enroll

75% in‐

person / 

25% online 

50% in‐

person / 

50% online All Online

Valid 

Responses

Do not 

plan to 

enroll

All In‐

person

25% in‐

person / 

75% online 

16%

13%

19%

40%

16%

0%

13%

13%

18%

16%

17%

21%

13%

17%

14%

26%

20%

15%

19%

21%

13%

19%

23%

7%

8%

14%

24%

25%

20%

20%

24%

25%

25%

44%

16%

25%

20%

26%

26%

13%

14%

10%

20%

11%

6%

10%

6%

18%

14%

11%

26%

13%

30%

34%

24%

0%

34%

50%

31%

25%

28%

23%

46%

18%

34%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

OVERALL

‐‐‐ GENDER ‐‐‐

Woman

Man

Other / Non‐binary / Transgender

‐‐‐ RACE‐ETHNICITY ‐‐‐

Asian / Asian American

Black or African American*

Latino / Hispanic

Middle Eastern or North African*

White / European American

‐‐‐ AGE GROUP ‐‐‐

24 or younger

25 or older

‐‐‐  ‐‐‐

Student with a disability

‐‐‐  ‐‐‐

Financial aid recipient

Preference for Fall 2022 Classes (of those who plan to enroll)

All In‐person 75% in‐person / 25% online 50% in‐person / 50% online 25% in‐person / 75% online All Online

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Las Positas College 1 of 1


