## Q10. How would you prefer to take your classes in Fall 2022?

					Of those who plan to enroll in Fall 2022											
	Do not						75%	ś in-	50% in-		25% in-					
	plan to		Plan to		All In-		person /		person /		person /				Valid	
	enroll		Enroll		person		25% online		50% online		75% online		All Online		Responses	
	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct
<u>Overall</u>	25	7%	326	93%	52	16%	56	17%	77	24%	43	13%	98	30%	351	100%
Gender																
Woman	14	6%	214	94%	27	13%	31	14%	54	25%	29	14%	73	34%	228	100%
Man	4	4%	88	96%	17	19%	23	26%	18	20%	9	10%	21	24%	92	100%
Other, Non-binary, Transgender	2	17%	10	83%	4	40%	2	20%	2	20%	2	20%		0%	12	100%
Race-Ethnicity																
Asian / Asian American	8	7%	100	93%	16	16%	15	15%	24	24%	11	11%	34	34%	108	100%
Black or African American*	1	6%	16	94%		0%	3	19%	4	25%	1	6%	8	50%	17	100%
Latino / Hispanic	2	2%	97	98%	13	13%	20	21%	24	25%	10	10%	30	31%	99	100%
Middle Eastern/ North African*	0	0%	16	100%	2	13%	2	13%	7	44%	1	6%	4	25%	16	100%
White / European American	11	10%	98	90%	18	18%	19	19%	16	16%	18	18%	27	28%	109	100%
Age Group																
24 or younger	17	7%	217	93%	35	16%	49	23%	54	25%	30	14%	49	23%	234	100%
25 or older	4	4%	101	96%	17	17%	7	7%	20	20%	11	11%	46	46%	105	100%
Student with a disability	5	12%	38	88%	8	21%	3	8%	10	26%	10	26%	7	18%	43	100%
Financial aid recipient	6	5%	115	95%	15	13%	16	14%	30	26%	15	13%	39	34%	121	100%

